






City and County of San Francisco 

Tails 

City Hall 
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Resolution 

File Number: 200605 Date Passed: July 14, 2020 

Resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to the agreement between the Regents of the University of 
California at San Francisco, Division of Substance Abuse Medicine, and the Department of Public 
Health for behavioral health narcotic addiction treatment services, to increase the agreement 
amount by $4,390,850 for an amount not to exceed $13,998,945; and to extend the term by one 
year from July 1, 2020, for a total agreement term of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2021. 

July 08, 2020 Budget and Finance Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE 
WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE 

July 08, 2020 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED 

July 14, 2020 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED 

Ayes: 11 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, 
Stefani, Walton and Yee 

File No. 200605 

London N. Breed 
Mayor 

City a11d Co1111ty of Sa11 Fra11cisco Page I 

I hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/14/2020 by 
the Board of Supervisors of the City and 
County of San Francisco. 

' ~r~ a.a...& 
Angela Calvillo 

Clerk of the Board 

Date Approved 

Pri11ted at 9:06 am 011 7115120 


